

BILL/ RESOLUTION REQUEST

1. Title: Approves a first contract amendment (CE41246-05) to increase the amount by \$300,000 to a maximum of \$2,000,000 and increase the term by two years between the City and County of Denver and AMS Inc to provide electronic monitoring services and equipment necessary to monitor offenders under supervision with the Electronic Monitoring Program

2. Requesting Agency: Public Safety

3. Contact Person *with actual knowledge of proposed ordinance*

Name:Mel Thompson

Phone:720-913-6445

Email:Melvin.Thompson@denvergov.org

4. Contact Person *with actual knowledge of proposed ordinance who will present the item at Mayor Council and who will be available for first and second reading, if necessary*

Name:Mel Thompson

Phone:720-913-6445

Email:Melvin.Thompson@denvergov.org

5. Describe the proposed ordinance, including what the proposed ordinance is intended to accomplish, who's involved

a. Scope of Work

The amendment:

Extends the contract terms from 11/1/11 to 10/31/13.

Adds \$300,000.00 to the current agreement

The requested amendment allows the following:

- Allows the City and County of Denver's Electronic Monitoring Program to provide comprehensive electronic monitoring services to Denver's Court, Probation Department and Sheriff's Department.
- Promotes public safety by utilizing various technologies to enhance supervision of offenders in the community.

b. Duration

11/1/11 through 10/31/13

c. Location

n/a

d. Affected Council District

all

e. Benefits

Provides offender electronic monitoring services

f. Costs

\$300,000.00 to the Electronic Monitoring Program Special Revenue Fund. New contract amount is \$2,000,000.

6. Is there any controversy surrounding this ordinance, groups or individuals who may have concerns about it? Please explain.

No

Bill Request Number: BR11-0801

Date: 10/24/2011